CS-10-265

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM	ontract Management Use only) CONTRACT	
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION	TRACKING NO.	
Name: Florida College at Jacksonville	<u>Cm1455</u> -Al	
Address: 501 West State St Jacksonville FL		
City State Contractor's Administrator Name: <u>Barbara Darby</u> Title: <u>North Campus Nassau Center Presid</u>	Zip ent	
Tel#: <u>904-548-4481</u> Fax#: <u>904-548-4426</u> Email: <u>dhughes@fscj.edu</u>		
CONTRACT INFORMATION		
Contract Name: Agreement to Extention of "Library; Agreement" Contract Value:		
Brief Description: Extend Memorandum of Understanding with FSCJ to allow the Nassau County J Branch Library for the month of July 2011.	Public Library to operate the Yulee	
Contract Dates : From <u>6/30/11</u> to <u>7/31/11</u> Status: <u>New X</u> Renew Amend# WA	A/Task Order	
How Procured:Sole SourceSingle SourceITBRFPRFQCoop		
If Processing an Amendment:		
Contract #: Increase Amount of Existing Contract:		
New Contract Dates: to TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT	2017R	
APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLIC	CY, SECTION 6 CAR	
1. Department Head Signature Date Funding Source/Ad	cot # A A GO	
2. <u>Chaulatte</u> Journe 7811 Contract Management Date	DE 35	
3. <u>7-8-</u> County Attorney (approved as to form only) Date	<u>ب</u> ب -	
4. <u>7.11-11</u> Office of Management & Budget Date	201	
Comments:		
COUNTY MANAGER - FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL		
Della 7/11/11	ANA	
Ted Selby Date	10: 3	
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:		
Copy: Department Office of Management & Budget Contract Management		
	noo nassan Ato 30 <b>30890</b> Boba	

## AGREEMENT TO EXTENTION OF "LIBRARY AGREEMENT"

## BETWEEN

		- 6
Florida State College At Jacksonville	JUN	2
501 West State Street		-
Jacksonville, Fl 32202	<b>63</b>	.) ≓dirt
And	PM	en e Sino Si
Nassau County Board Of Commissioners	1:05	Č,
96160 Nassau Place		
Yulee, Fl 32097		

WHEREAS, the above referenced Agreement ("Agreement") (appendix A), incorporated herein by reference, was entered into on July 1, 2009 by and between the Florida State College at Jacksonville (College) and the Nassau County Board of Commissioners to facilitate a collaboration between the College and the Nassau County Public Library System (NCPL) for specified library services at the Betty P. Cook Nassau Center ("Nassau Center Library"), and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is set to expire on June 30, 2011, and

WHEREAS, funding and services needed to continue the Agreement cannot be confirmed until July 31, 2011, and

IT IS HEREBY agreed that the termination date of the Agreement is extended until July 31, 2011,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereunto have executed this Agreement to Extension of the Agreement as of day and year last written below.

Nassau County, Public Library System

Ted Selby, Nassau County Manager

7/11/11

Florida State College at Jacksonville

<u>Dr. Barbara</u> Darby, North Campus Nassau Center President

6-28-11

Date

Date